OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL : RAIRANGPUR

No. 2242 /Dt. 03.08.24 1

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Expression of interest (EOI) are invited from the intending Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers for the work Maintenance of **Wealth Centre-I situated at Garh**, Ward No.- 07 under Rairangpur Municipality.

The EOI should reach before the undersigned on or before dt dt 13.08.2024 (2.00 PM) by Regd. Post/Speed Post/Courier/By hand and will be opened at 4.00 PM on dt dt 13.08.2024 in the presence of the Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers or their authorized representatives. The undersigned will not be held responsible for any postal delay. Interest received beyond the stipulated date & time shall not be entertained at all. For any query the undersigned may be contacted in the mobile **No.-9778588533** during the office hour.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the interests without assigning any reason there off.

Terms & Conditions :-

- The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers members called as Swachh Karmi (15 Nos.- 14 Nos. Swachh Karmi + 01 No. Supervisor with Care Taker cum Watchman) must have to work at the Wealth Centre for the production of Mo Khata and keep the premises neat and clean.
- The Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) vide letter No.-16040/HUD, dt.26.09.2022 of the H&UD Deptt., Govt. of Odisha will be strictly followed without any deviation.
- All the Swachh Karmi will be paid @ Rs.14800/- (Fourteen thousand eight hundred only per month towards incentive subject to deduction towards absent if any.
- For proper O & M of the wealth center the SHG group will get 5% of supervision charges of their total worker's wages value per month.
- If any of the swachha karmi will be absent from duties the wages amount will deducted from monthly incentives.
- The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers must belong to the Rairangpur Municipality.
- The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers must follow the five golden principles i.e. Regular Meeting, Regular Saving, Regular Internal Lending, Regular Re-Payment and Regular Record Keeping.
- The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers must have completed 01 year of registration on the date of this EOI.
- > The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers must have valid PAN Card.



Page – II

- The Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers must not be defaulter in repayment of any loan from Banks/Financial Institutions.
- If the performance of any Swachh Karmi found unsatisfactory by the officials of Rairangpur Municipality he/she must be replaced immediately and no further consideration will be allowed
- MOU will be made with the Mission Shakti SHG / Transgenders / Waste Pickers without any financial benefit. The incentive will be paid by the undersigned directly to the Swachh Karmi and Supervisor working on the field through bank account transfer only.

Exequitive officer Rairangpur Municipality

Memo No. 2243 /dt. 03.08.24

Copy forwarded to Notice Board of Rairangpur Municipality / MIS CP, Rairangpur in EOI upload the to directed is Municipality i.e.www.rairangpurmunicipality.org for wide publication.

Executive officers M

Rairangpur Municipality

Memo No. 2244 /dt. 03.08.24

Copy forwarded to the Child Development Project Officer, Rairangpur with a request to publish in the Notice Board and all the Anganwadi Centre under Rairangpur Municipality for wide publication.

Executive Officer officer

Rairangpur Municipality

Memo No. <u>2295</u>/dt. <u>03/08/29</u>

Copy forwarded to all the Area Level Federation (ALF) / City Level Federation (CLF) under Rairangpur Municipality for wide publication.

Executive Office Different Municipality

Memo No. 2246 /dt. 03:08:24

Copy submitted to the P.D., DUDA, Mayurbhanj, Baripada / Sub-Collector, Bamanghaty, Rairangpur/P.A., ITDA, Rairangpur/Tahasildar, Rairangpur/Executive Engineer (R&B), Rairangpur and Executive Engineer, RWSS, Rairangpur for information and necessary action. they are requested to publish the same in their Notice Board for wide publication.

Executive Officer

Rairangpur Municipality

Application for Maintenance of Wealth Centre-I situated at Garh, Ward No.- 07 under Solid waste management in

Rairangpur Municipality

Name of the Mission Shakti SHG	
Mission Shakti SHG Registration Number	
Mission Shakti SHG Registration Year	
Ward No	
Mission Shakti SHG PAN Number	
Communication Adress	
Contact Number- President/ Secretary	
Mission Shakti SHG Bank Account Number	
IFSC Details	
Branch Name	

Required Documents:-

- 1. 1st Resolution Xerox Copy.
- 2. Bank Pass book Xerox Copy
- 3. Pan Card Xerox Copy
- 4 . Aadhaar Card Xerox copy for President & Secretary

Signature with Seal President Signature with Seal Secretary